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Kia ora,

We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following response.

Your request:

What calculations did Hamilton City Council do to arrive at less than 800 vehicles per hour in peak hour
traffic on Hukanui Road as noted in the information distributed to residents?
What are the Hamilton statistics for the number of people using buses compared to those driving or using
motor vehicles? Who or which organisation did this research? Is this research available for the Public? If so,
can it please be included in the response? 
In-lane bus stops. What research has Hamilton City Council done in relation to the impact of in-lane bus
stops on traffic flow? The distributed document states that each passenger will take 5 seconds to embark
and disembark the bus. How was this figure arrived at? Was consideration given to the time taken for the
elderly, disabled, those in wheelchairs, young mothers with prams, young mothers with children,
tradesmen with tools, people with baggage including shoppers to disembark from the bus? If so, what is
the estimation of embarkation and disembarkation times for this group and how often do they travel by
bus?
What research has been done to consider the impact on traffic of in-lane bus stops in the event of a vehicle
breakdown, or a cyclist or pedestrian accident, or other emergency including medical emergencies?
What is the work safe assessment that has been completed in relation to the current road changes? Has
the Health, Safety and Employment Act (HSEA) 2015 been referred to in relation to this? Please include the
impact on the physical and emotional state of all road users including emergency response teams. 

Our response:

What calculations did Hamilton City Council do to arrive at less than 800 vehicles per hour in peak hour traffic on
Hukanui Road as noted in the information distributed to residents?
The flyer does not state that Hamilton City Council calculated that there are less than 800 vehicles per hour in
peak hour traffic on Hukanui Road. The flyer states that “Situations we might consider an in-lane bus stop include
… Fewer than 800 vehicles per hour travel in the same direction as the bus”.
The information distributed to residents is based on national public transport design guidance from Waka Kotahi
NZ Transport Agency. More information on the design guidance can be found here.

What are the Hamilton statistics for the number of people using buses compared to those driving or using motor
vehicles? Who or which organisation did this research? Is this research available for the Public? If so, can it please
be included in the response? 
Below is an infographic from our transport strategy, Access Hamilton, with statistics for journeys to education and
work. This is based on the most recently available census data from Statistics New Zealand.
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This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete the
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without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and
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I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, I don’t expect a response outside of your own working hours. 

-----Original Message-----
From: <fyi-request-23900-8d4d58f8@requests.fyi.org.nz> 
Sent: Sunday, 20 August 2023 2:35 pm
To: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: CM: [Mass email/Possible SPAM] Official Information request - Hukanui Road Upgrade

Dear Hamilton City Council,
What calculations did Hamilton City Council do to arrive at less than 800 vehicles per hour in peak hour traffic on
Hukanui Road as noted in the information distributed to residents?
What are the Hamilton statistics for the number of people using buses compared to those driving or using motor
vehicles? Who or which organisation did this research? Is this research available for the Public? If so, can it please
be included in the response? 
In-lane bus stops. What research has Hamilton City Council done in relation to the impact of in-lane bus stops on
traffic flow? The distributed document states that each passenger will take 5 seconds to embark and disembark
the bus. How was this figure arrived at? Was consideration given to the time taken for the elderly, disabled, those
in wheelchairs, young mothers with prams, young mothers with children, tradesmen with tools, people with
baggage including shoppers to disembark from the bus? If so, what is the estimation of embarkation and
disembarkation times for this group and how often do they travel by bus?
What research has been done to consider the impact on traffic of in-lane bus stops in the event of a vehicle
breakdown, or a cyclist or pedestrian accident, or other emergency including medical emergencies?
What is the work safe assessment that has been completed in relation to the current road changes? Has the
Health, Safety and Employment Act (HSEA) 2015 been referred to in relation to this? Please include the impact on
the physical and emotional state of all road users including emergency response teams. 

Yours faithfully,

-------------------------------------------------------------------

This is an Official Information request made via the FYI website.

Please use this email address for all replies to this request:
fyi-request-23900-8d4d58f8@requests.fyi.org.nz

Is officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz the wrong address for Official Information requests to Hamilton City Council? If
so, please contact us using this form:
https://us-west-2.protection.sophos.com?
d=fyi.org.nz&u=aHR0cHM6Ly9meWkub3JnLm56L2NoYW5nZV9yZXF1ZXN0L25ldz9ib2R5PWhhbWlsdG9uX2NpdHlf
Y291bmNpbA==&i=NWY2MmI1MjYyMzg2NDIwZWNkYjU3NDUz&t=THM3bWs4MEgrU2ZqNFJIWnFSUlJJT29xME9R
T21TRCtjZ2UxLy8wNjh6QT0=&h=6b9917e85849495b8af6935a044958bc&s=AVNPUEhUT0NFTkNSWVBUSVY91iTF
TTNCJzq8Tvnk7BmjYBIVewRfTir1XaW8HIobtdq5yQwPoXUEtJdVzKG4FzGIemdZQ6bNnOzS-
upOcTBcalonyI2QLt1m1Qury6VkH09DnadnuvpUloOaFp-I0jU
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Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright
policies:
https://us-west-2.protection.sophos.com?
d=fyi.org.nz&u=aHR0cHM6Ly9meWkub3JnLm56L2hlbHAvb2ZmaWNlcnM=&i=NWY2MmI1MjYyMzg2NDIwZWNkYj
U3NDUz&t=elBmeXE3Rm1KTEMvRGFSMk5HaHJIMXVtVEVjY3ZuaktVZG9Cd2h5NXJqOD0=&h=6b9917e85849495b
8af6935a044958bc&s=AVNPUEhUT0NFTkNSWVBUSVY91iTFTTNCJzq8Tvnk7BmjYBIVewRfTir1XaW8HIobtdq5yQwP
oXUEtJdVzKG4FzGIemdZQ6bNnOzS-upOcTBcalonyI2QLt1m1Qury6VkH09DnadnuvpUloOaFp-I0jU

If you find this service useful as an Official Information officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from
your organisation's OIA or LGOIMA page.

-------------------------------------------------------------------




